The authorization to use the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo does not permit the user of the logo to sub-license or to further authorize the use of the logo to any other entities.

Therefore, any non-UN entity interested in using the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo must apply for approval directly from the Civil Society Unit.

When requesting permission to use the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo for fundraising purposes, the entities must provide:

logo will be used.

where the fundraising will take place.

of the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference, including any proposed contributions that the entity would make to the United Nations and/or to local, national or international organizations in support of the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference.

on page 5) signed by the entity requesting to use the

logo.

## III. Length of use of logo

The 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo may be used until 31 August 2019. This period includes the preparation phase for the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference and the celebration of the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference on 26 to 28 August 2019. The logo may be used beyond August 2019 for reporting and in reference to publications about the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference.

## IV. Liability

All entities whose request to use the logo has been approved for the purposes specified herein must agree to the following provisions on the waiver of liability.

applicable law and for ensuring that the appropriate insurance is maintained to cover the risks arising out of such activities.

its officials against any action that may be brought against the United Nations or its officials as a result of the use of the logo by the entity. The waiver of liability form, signed by the entity, must be submitted with the request to use the logo. The entity will not carry out the proposed activities until the request is approved and the duly signed waiver of liability is received by the Civil Society Unit.

## V. Disclaimer

68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo is property of the United Nations and the United Nations owns all rights thereto, including its use.

68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo can only be used to identify events and activities related to the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference.

68<sup>th</sup> **UN Civil SociEtyrfferefiere**nce logo may only be used after a Waiver of Liability for the use of the logo of the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference has been received by the Civil Society Unit and the request to use the logo has been approved.

he 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference logo the entity agrees to provide information to the Civil Society Unit on the events or activities for which it is used. This information will be used for reporting purposes on the 68<sup>th</sup> UN Civil Society Conference. 96.38.33/F4p2, *t*E7<sup>±</sup>(\*)<sup>1</sup>Dp€

68th UN Civil Society Conference logo 1.92 EMC /Span &MCID 12/Lang (en-